THE GRANTOR, OLGA HORWITZ WHITEHILL, married to STANLEY M. WHITEHILL,	DEPT-01: RECORDING THOUSE TRAN 7976 03/08 ##815 # JES # - 5 4	-210955
Cook in a Ulitoria	, (ASIN CHUNIT NECONDEN	,
of the County of Cook and State of Illinois for and in consideration of TRN AND NO/100		
Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid,		o 11 .
Olga Horwitz	'n	VID LARRY IN
3470 North Lake Shore Drive, Apt. 17A Chicago, IL 60657 (NAME AND ADDRESS OF GRANTER)	(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)	Tullife hold
Convey and (WARRANTS./GENTECHANKXXX unto Olga Horwitz 3470 North Lake Shore Drive, Apt. 17A Chicago, IL 60657 (MARTH) (April 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	obrunry	·
Legal description attached hereto as Ex	hibit "A".	. j
Permanent Real Hatate Index Number(-): 14-21-306-038-1037		1 11 9%
Address(es) of real estate: 3470 North Lake Shore Drive, #17	A. Chicago. LL 60657	under ax Act
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premisms with the apportenances upon the trust agreement set forth.	usts and for the uses and purposes herein and in said	2 60
Full power and authority are hereby granted ', a said trustee to improve, manage thereof: to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys; to v. anc any subdivision or part it desired; to contract to sell; to grant options to purchase; t sell, in any terms; to convey e premises or any part thereof to a successor or successors or trust and to grant to such an powers and authorities vested in said trustee; to donate, to decisely, to mortgage, pledginereof; to lease said property, or any part thereof, from time to time, in passession or a future, and upon any terms and for any periods of time, 'not exceeding in the car renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any periods of time,' and exceeding in the car provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter; to contract to make, suspend of principles to purchase the whole or any part of the swearsh and to any part decreed, for other section per kind; to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or a semical approach with said property and every part thereof in all other ways and to such the content of the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways at ove speci-	hereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as sither with or without consideration; to convey said ecosor or successors in trust all of the fille, estate, wor otherwise encumber said property, or any part eversion, by leases to commence in pracsenti or in so of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to mend, change or modify leases and the terms and at options to lease and options to renew leases and a manner of fixing the amount of present or future small property; to grant easements or charges of any retonant to said premises or any part thereof; and to entitions as it would be lawful for any person owning	AFFIX -RIDERS OR REVENUE STAMPS HERE beed represents a transaction exempt our. 4, of the Real Estate Transfer 3
in mease shall any party dealing with said trusten in relation to said promity 4, or conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said trustee, to obliged to be money bertowed or advanced on said premises, or be obliged to see that the terms of it inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be obliged or privagraement; and every dead, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such continue of the delivery thereof the trust created by this Indenture and by said trust agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding upon all beneficiaries there empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their prodecessor is	y ab tristee in relation to suid real extate shall be nye all tristee in relation to suid real extate shall be nye all the same or other instrument, (a) that at the content we are tall force and effect; (b) that such il limitate as centained in this Indenture and in said ander; (c) that w'd trustee was duly authorized and instrument, p'al (d) if the conveyance is made to a erly appointed and all the title, in trust.	this Beed represents: E, par. 4, of the
The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and of all persons claimings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of said real estate property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in the carnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid.	ng under them or any of them shall be only in the and such interest is no chy declared to be personal, in or to said real estate as a ch, but only an interest	Sec. E
If the little to any of the above lands is now or hereafter registered, the Registrar of certificate of title or duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words "in trust," or "upon cor import, in accordance with the statute in such case made and provided.	ulition," or "with limitations," or we rds of similar	declare ms of Sec
in Witness Whereof, the granter aforesaid has beceune set her hand day of February 1994 (SEAL)		I hereby d provisions
State of Ulinois, County of COOK		
I, the understanced, a Notary Public in and for ask  "OFFICIAL SEAL personnel of the to be the same person  MARY SEAL personnel instrument, appeared before me this day in  MARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS in act forth, including the release and waiver of the commission expenses are commission.	d County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREHY  11, married to Stanley H. White, whose name	hill, وه دي دي
Commission expires april 8 1096 Mary	+ E.+(ac)aca)	55
·	, KAMIN, SAUNDERS & UHLENHOP, ADDRESS) #1750, Chicago, IL 60604	
*USE WARRANT OR OUTT CLAIM AS PARTIES DESIRE	manggy ng mapi matabandang ng ampunggan manang mangganggan na ang ang kapang na ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	.l
(Meue)	O SUISHQUINT TAX HILLS TO:	. 130
MAIL TO 2 208 SOUTH LUSSITIE SCHOOL B1/30 >	Olga Horwitz Name) 3470 North Lake Shore Drive	250m
\ \ Chicago, II. 60604	(Address) Chicago, IL 60657-2877 (Uily, Blate and Zip)	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

# Deed in Trust

70

Property of County Clerk's Office

94210555

GEORGE E. COLE LEGAL FORMS

UNOFFICIAL COPY

# EXHIBIT "A"

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Olga Horwitz Whitshill, Grantor Olga Horwitz, Trustee, Grantos

That part of UNIT 17-A as said Unit is defineated on Survey attached to and a part of a Declaration of Condominium Ownership registered on the 1st day of April, 1968, as Ducument Number 1380312 failing within premises hereinafter described

TOGETHER WITH

An undivided 1.66(2) Interest in premises hereinafter described (excapting therefrom the property comprising those Units and parts of Units failing within said premises, as said Units are delineated on Survey hereinapove calarred to.

Said premises being described as follows: The Northerly I wenty-five (25) feet (measured at right angles with the Northerly line thereof) of the following described tract of land—that part of Lot (in the Sundivision of Block 16, in Hundley's Successful to Lots 3 to 21 and 31 to 37, inclusive, in Pine Grove, in Section 21, Township 40 North, Kunge 18, East of the fived Principal Meridian, described as follows: equivalently as the point of interdection of the Northerly line of said Lot with the Westerly line of Anxidan Hoad; thence Westerly along the Northerly line of said Lot 130 feet thence Southerly to a point in the South line of said Lot astant 150 feet tasterly from the Westerly line of said Lot and being on the Northerly line of Hawthorne Places thence Easterly along the Southerly line of she Lot 150.26 feet to the Westerly line of Sheridan Koad; thence Northerly along the Westerly line of Sheridan Koad, 198.96 feet to the point of beginning.

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated February 28 , 19 94

ligi Sec.

Signature:

Patricia Brostorhous, Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Agent this State day of February

19 94 Notary Public Mora Cherroles " OFFICIAL SEAL "
MARY E. HANRAHAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/8/98

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold litle to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated February 28 , 19 94

Signature:

Patricia Brosterhous, Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Agent

me by the said Agent this 2842 day of February

19 94 Notary Public (A)

in E Houselai

OFFICIAL SEAL "
MAPY E. HANRAHAN
ROTALY HUMIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISTION EXPIRES 4/8/98

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C m.sdameanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Atach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office